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2011 
Inpatient 

Cases 
(without 

exclusions)

B
Inpatient 

Case 
Time 

Standard 
(3 hours)

C
Estimated 
Inpatient 

Hours 

D
2011 

Ambulatory 
Cases

E
Ambulatory 
Case Time 
Standard 

(1.5 hours)

F
Estimated 

Ambulatory 
Hours

G
2011 
Total 

Estimated 
Hours 
(D+G)

H

1,984Alamance 5,9523.0 7,823 1.5 11,735 17,686

0Alexander 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

23Alleghany 693.0 319 1.5 479 548

63Anson 1893.0 236 1.5 354 543

182Ashe 5463.0 462 1.5 693 1,239

158Avery 4743.0 418 1.5 627 1,101

608Beaufort 1,8243.0 2,334 1.5 3,501 5,325

0Hyde 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

Beaufort Hyde 608 3.0 1,824 2,334 1.5 3,501 5,325

2Bertie 63.0 413 1.5 620 626

187Bladen 5613.0 420 1.5 630 1,191

1,178Brunswick 3,5343.0 4,194 1.5 6,291 9,825

12,619Buncombe 37,8573.0 30,052 1.5 45,078 82,935

0Madison 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

0Yancey 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

Buncombe Madison Yancey 12,619 3.0 37,857 30,052 1.5 45,078 82,935

1,411Burke 4,2333.0 6,598 1.5 9,897 14,130

4,718Cabarrus 14,1543.0 15,479 1.5 23,219 37,372

1,311Caldwell 3,9333.0 2,789 1.5 4,184 8,116

1,731Carteret 5,1933.0 4,369 1.5 6,554 11,746

6,476Catawba 19,4283.0 18,900 1.5 28,350 47,778

46Chatham 1383.0 159 1.5 239 376

459Cherokee 1,3773.0 2,136 1.5 3,204 4,581

0Clay 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

Cherokee Clay 459 3.0 1,377 2,136 1.5 3,204 4,581

460Chowan 1,3803.0 1,171 1.5 1,757 3,136

0Tyrrell 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

Chowan Tyrrell 460 3.0 1,380 1,171 1.5 1,757 3,136

2,157Cleveland 6,4713.0 7,826 1.5 11,739 18,210

1,368Columbus 4,1043.0 2,871 1.5 4,307 8,410

3,334Craven 10,0023.0 9,519 1.5 14,279 24,280

0Jones 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

0Pamlico 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

Craven Jones Pamlico 3,334 3.0 10,002 9,519 1.5 14,279 24,280

6,618Cumberland 19,8543.0 19,387 1.5 29,081 48,934

0Hoke 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

Cumberland Hoke 6,618 3.0 19,854 19,387 1.5 29,081 48,934

297Dare 8913.0 2,142 1.5 3,213 4,104

1,273Davidson 3,8193.0 6,433 1.5 9,650 13,468

0Davie 03.0 276 1.5 414 414

Draft for 5/30/2012 State Health Coordinating Council Meeting; updated 5/22/2012.  Macon County operating rooms included.
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2.54% 18,134.61 9.691,872 2 3 9Alamance

2.61% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 2Alexander

-3.34% 529.68 0.281,872 0 0 2Alleghany

3.79% 563.57 0.301,872 0 0 2Anson

3.13% 1,277.81 0.681,872 0 0 2Ashe

-0.11% 1,099.83 0.591,872 0 0 2Avery

2.19% 5,441.51 2.911,872 1 0 5Beaufort

0.07% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Hyde

Beaufort Hyde 1.96% 5,429.28 1,872 2.90 1 0 5

-1.44% 617.01 0.331,872 0 0 2Bertie

-0.28% 1,187.71 0.631,872 0 0 2Bladen

7.52% 10,563.44 5.641,872 1 0 6Brunswick

6.16% 88,041.26 47.031,872 21 17 13Buncombe

4.40% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Madison

2.87% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Yancey

Buncombe Madison Yancey 5.82% 87,758.18 1,872 46.88 21 17 13

0.11% 14,144.95 7.561,872 1 2 9Burke

5.91% 39,582.12 21.141,872 4 6 17Cabarrus

0.56% 8,161.41 4.361,872 1 3 4Caldwell

5.73% 12,418.70 6.631,872 1 2 5Carteret

1.68% 48,581.94 25.951,872 3 9 27Catawba

7.81% 405.36 0.221,872 0 0 2Chatham

0.92% 4,622.95 2.471,872 0 0 4Cherokee

0.17% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Clay

Cherokee Clay 0.71% 4,613.51 1,872 2.46 0 0 4

0.92% 3,164.83 1.691,872 0 0 3Chowan

-0.05% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Tyrrell

Chowan Tyrrell 0.70% 3,157.96 1,872 1.69 0 0 3

0.64% 18,326.07 9.791,872 1 2 8Cleveland

0.24% 8,429.84 4.501,872 1 0 4Columbus

3.23% 25,064.39 13.391,872 3 6 9Craven

1.55% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Jones

0.90% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Pamlico

Craven Jones Pamlico 2.86% 24,973.41 1,872 13.34 3 6 9

2.67% 50,238.59 26.841,872 5 11 17Cumberland

10.45% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Hoke

Cumberland Hoke 3.16% 50,480.31 1,872 26.97 5 11 17

2.35% 4,200.55 2.241,872 1 0 2Dare

2.46% 13,799.17 7.371,872 1 0 9Davidson

2.72% 425.25 0.231,872 0 0 2Davie

Draft for 5/30/2012 State Health Coordinating Council Meeting; updated 5/22/2012.  Macon County operating rooms included.
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-2 0 0 12 -2.31Alamance 0

0 0 0 2 -2.00Alexander 0

0 0 0 2 -1.72Alleghany 0

0 0 0 2 -1.70Anson 0

0 0 0 2 -1.32Ashe 0

0 0 0 2 -1.41Avery 0

-1 0 0 5 -2.09Beaufort 0

0 0 0 0 0.00Hyde 0

Beaufort Hyde -1 0 0 5 -2.10 0

0 0 0 2 -1.67Bertie 0

0 0 0 2 -1.37Bladen 0

-1 0 0 6 -0.36Brunswick 0

-2 1 0 48 -0.97Buncombe 0

0 0 0 0 0.00Madison 0

0 0 0 0 0.00Yancey 0

Buncombe Madison Yancey -2 1 0 48 -1.12 0

-1 0 0 11 -3.44Burke 0

-2 0 0 25 -3.86Cabarrus 0

-1 0 0 7 -2.64Caldwell 0

-1 0 0 7 -0.37Carteret 0

-1 0 0 38 -12.05Catawba 0

0 0 0 2 -1.78Chatham 0

0 0 0 4 -1.53Cherokee 0

0 0 0 0 0.00Clay 0

Cherokee Clay 0 0 0 4 -1.54 0

0 0 0 3 -1.31Chowan 0

0 0 0 0 0.00Tyrrell 0

Chowan Tyrrell 0 0 0 3 -1.31 0

-1 0 0 10 -0.21Cleveland 0

-1 0 1 5 -0.50Columbus 0

-1 0 0 17 -3.61Craven 0

0 0 0 0 0.00Jones 0

0 0 0 0 0.00Pamlico 0

Craven Jones Pamlico -1 0 0 17 -3.66 0

-3 0 1 31 -4.16Cumberland 0

0 0 0 0 0.00Hoke 0

Cumberland Hoke -3 0 1 31 -4.03 0

-1 0 0 2 0.24Dare 1

-1 0 0 9 -1.63Davidson 0

0 0 0 2 -1.77Davie 0

Draft for 5/30/2012 State Health Coordinating Council Meeting; updated 5/22/2012.  Macon County operating rooms included.
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661Duplin 1,9833.0 1,801 1.5 2,702 4,684

22,374Durham 67,1223.0 34,998 1.5 52,497 119,619

929Edgecombe 2,7873.0 898 1.5 1,347 4,134

25,130Forsyth 75,3903.0 44,778 1.5 67,167 142,557

92Franklin 2763.0 742 1.5 1,113 1,389

4,383Gaston 13,1493.0 13,007 1.5 19,511 32,660

487Granville 1,4613.0 2,102 1.5 3,153 4,614

16,469Guilford 49,4073.0 44,314 1.5 66,471 115,878

1,457Halifax 4,3713.0 2,583 1.5 3,875 8,246

0Northampton 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

Halifax Northampton 1,457 3.0 4,371 2,583 1.5 3,875 8,246

646Harnett 1,9383.0 2,738 1.5 4,107 6,045

1,225Haywood 3,6753.0 3,075 1.5 4,613 8,288

2,666Henderson 7,9983.0 9,244 1.5 13,866 21,864

821Hertford 2,4633.0 1,529 1.5 2,294 4,756

3,890Iredell 11,6703.0 13,370 1.5 20,055 31,725

0Graham 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

1,075Jackson 3,2253.0 3,873 1.5 5,810 9,034

0Swain 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

Jackson Graham Swain 1,075 3.0 3,225 3,873 1.5 5,810 9,034

1,638Johnston 4,9143.0 4,321 1.5 6,482 11,396

937Lee 2,8113.0 3,319 1.5 4,979 7,790

1,125Lenoir 3,3753.0 2,395 1.5 3,593 6,968

581Lincoln 1,7433.0 1,660 1.5 2,490 4,233

203Macon 6093.0 1,665 1.5 2,498 3,106

340Martin 1,0203.0 842 1.5 1,263 2,283

305McDowell 9153.0 1,071 1.5 1,607 2,522

32,951Mecklenburg 98,8533.0 90,921 1.5 136,382 235,234

295Mitchell 8853.0 640 1.5 960 1,845

5Montgomery 153.0 95 1.5 143 158

0Hoke 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

5,738Moore 17,2143.0 17,321 1.5 25,982 43,196

Moore Hoke 5,738 3.0 17,214 17,321 1.5 25,982 43,196

2,032Nash 6,0963.0 7,021 1.5 10,532 16,628

9,320New Hanover 27,9603.0 29,451 1.5 44,177 72,136

1,565Onslow 4,6953.0 4,099 1.5 6,149 10,844

11,579Orange 34,7373.0 16,813 1.5 25,220 59,956

Draft for 5/30/2012 State Health Coordinating Council Meeting; updated 5/22/2012.  Macon County operating rooms included.
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5.50% 4,941.61 2.641,872 0 0 3Duplin

5.33% 126,000.26 67.311,872 6 17 53Durham

-1.16% 4,086.24 2.181,872 1 0 5Edgecombe

3.52% 147,581.95 78.841,872 9 8 70Forsyth

7.88% 1,498.43 0.801,872 0 0 3Franklin

2.96% 33,625.61 17.961,872 5 8 9Gaston

3.49% 4,775.02 2.551,872 0 0 3Granville

4.66% 121,280.78 64.791,872 7 39 47Guilford

-1.30% 8,138.98 4.351,872 0 0 6Halifax

-2.21% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Northampton

Halifax Northampton -1.56% 8,117.40 1,872 4.34 0 0 6

9.70% 6,631.48 3.541,872 0 0 4Harnett

3.36% 8,566.70 4.581,872 1 0 6Haywood

6.45% 23,275.26 12.431,872 1 0 16Henderson

0.25% 4,768.05 2.551,872 1 0 5Hertford

4.35% 33,105.39 17.681,872 3 3 22Iredell

4.19% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Graham

6.92% 9,658.94 5.161,872 0 0 6Jackson

4.50% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 1Swain

Jackson Graham Swain 6.00% 9,575.66 1,872 5.12 0 0 7

6.71% 12,161.24 6.501,872 1 2 5Johnston

2.79% 8,007.65 4.281,872 1 0 5Lee

-0.40% 6,940.16 3.711,872 1 0 9Lenoir

3.14% 4,365.95 2.331,872 1 1 3Lincoln

6.16% 3,297.45 1.761,872 1 0 6Macon

-3.15% 2,211.05 1.181,872 0 0 2Martin

1.87% 2,569.04 1.371,872 1 0 3McDowell

7.33% 252,478.63 134.871,872 23 34 109Mecklenburg

-0.39% 1,837.74 0.981,872 0 0 3Mitchell

3.06% 162.84 0.091,872 0 0 2Montgomery

10.45% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Hoke

4.24% 45,027.83 24.051,872 2 13 10Moore

Moore Hoke 5.36% 45,511.31 1,872 24.31 2 13 10

1.62% 16,897.52 9.031,872 1 0 13Nash

6.68% 76,956.60 41.111,872 5 11 27New Hanover

8.14% 11,726.34 6.261,872 1 4 4Onslow

5.84% 63,459.06 33.901,872 6 8 29Orange

Draft for 5/30/2012 State Health Coordinating Council Meeting; updated 5/22/2012.  Macon County operating rooms included.
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0 0 0 3 -0.36Duplin 0

-2 1 18 91 -23.69Durham 0

-1 0 0 5 -2.82Edgecombe 0

-2 2 -5 79 -0.16Forsyth 0

0 0 1 4 -3.20Franklin 0

-4 0 0 18 -0.04Gaston 0

0 0 0 3 -0.45Granville 0

-1 1 1 92 -27.21Guilford 0

0 0 0 6 -1.65Halifax 0

0 0 0 0 0.00Northampton 0

Halifax Northampton 0 0 0 6 -1.66 0

0 0 9 13 -9.46Harnett 0

-1 0 0 6 -1.42Haywood 0

-1 0 1 17 -4.57Henderson 0

-1 0 0 5 -2.45Hertford 0

-3 0 0 25 -7.32Iredell 0

0 0 0 0 0.00Graham 0

0 0 0 6 -0.84Jackson 0

0 0 0 1 -1.00Swain 0

Jackson Graham Swain 0 0 0 7 -1.88 0

-1 0 1 8 -1.50Johnston 0

-1 0 1 6 -1.72Lee 0

-1 0 0 9 -5.29Lenoir 0

-1 0 0 4 -1.67Lincoln 0

-1 0 0 6 -4.24Macon 0

0 0 0 2 -0.82Martin 0

-1 0 0 3 -1.63McDowell 0

-13 1 -1 151 -16.13Mecklenburg 0

0 0 0 3 -2.02Mitchell 0

0 0 0 2 -1.91Montgomery 0

0 0 0 0 0.00Hoke 0

0 0 2 27 -2.95Moore 0

Moore Hoke 0 0 2 27 -2.69 0

-1 0 0 13 -3.97Nash 0

-3 1 2 41 0.11New Hanover 0

-1 0 0 8 -1.74Onslow 0

-3 1 0 39 -5.10Orange 0

Draft for 5/30/2012 State Health Coordinating Council Meeting; updated 5/22/2012.  Macon County operating rooms included.



Operating Room Service Areas
A
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2011 
Inpatient 

Cases 
(without 

exclusions)

B
Inpatient 

Case 
Time 

Standard 
(3 hours)

C
Estimated 
Inpatient 

Hours 

D
2011 

Ambulatory 
Cases

E
Ambulatory 
Case Time 
Standard 

(1.5 hours)

F
Estimated 

Ambulatory 
Hours

G
2011 
Total 

Estimated 
Hours 
(D+G)

H

0Camden 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

0Currituck 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

0Gates 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

1,005Pasquotank 3,0153.0 4,592 1.5 6,888 9,903

0Perquimans 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

Pasq-Cam-Cur-Gat-Perq 1,005 3.0 3,015 4,592 1.5 6,888 9,903

23Pender 693.0 294 1.5 441 510

0Caswell 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

482Person 1,4463.0 1,513 1.5 2,270 3,716

Person Caswell 482 3.0 1,446 1,513 1.5 2,270 3,716

0Greene 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

11,110Pitt 33,3303.0 20,907 1.5 31,361 64,690

Pitt Greene 11,110 3.0 33,330 20,907 1.5 31,361 64,690

318Polk 9543.0 709 1.5 1,064 2,018

1,125Randolph 3,3753.0 3,153 1.5 4,730 8,104

738Richmond 2,2143.0 1,766 1.5 2,649 4,863

2,041Robeson 6,1233.0 4,064 1.5 6,096 12,219

2,516Rockingham 7,5483.0 3,900 1.5 5,850 13,398

2,725Rowan 8,1753.0 7,937 1.5 11,906 20,080

1,283Rutherford 3,8493.0 1,847 1.5 2,771 6,620

731Sampson 2,1933.0 1,444 1.5 2,166 4,359

1,201Scotland 3,6033.0 3,100 1.5 4,650 8,253

502Stanly 1,5063.0 2,298 1.5 3,447 4,953

0Stokes 03.0 424 1.5 636 636

2,007Surry 6,0213.0 4,935 1.5 7,403 13,424

447Transylvania 1,3413.0 1,982 1.5 2,973 4,314

1,896Union 5,6883.0 6,068 1.5 9,102 14,790

925Vance 2,7753.0 2,018 1.5 3,027 5,802

0Warren 03.0 0 1.5 0 0

Vance Warren 925 3.0 2,775 2,018 1.5 3,027 5,802

20,063Wake 60,1893.0 62,260 1.5 93,390 153,579

0Washington 03.0 274 1.5 411 411

971Watauga 2,9133.0 3,362 1.5 5,043 7,956

2,955Wayne 8,8653.0 7,359 1.5 11,039 19,904

641Wilkes 1,9233.0 3,329 1.5 4,994 6,916

1,330Wilson 3,9903.0 4,802 1.5 7,203 11,193

0Yadkin 03.0 370 1.5 555 555

State Total 662,119256,617

Draft for 5/30/2012 State Health Coordinating Council Meeting; updated 5/22/2012.  Macon County operating rooms included.
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-3.40% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Camden

-0.13% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Currituck

-3.81% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Gates

-0.53% 9,850.10 5.261,872 2 0 8Pasquotank

1.39% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Perquimans

Pasq-Cam-Cur-Gat-Perq -0.85% 9,818.39 1,872 5.24 2 0 8

6.74% 544.40 0.291,872 0 0 2Pender

0.26% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Caswell

5.03% 3,903.02 2.081,872 1 0 4Person

Person Caswell 3.25% 3,836.77 1,872 2.05 1 0 4

0.77% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Greene

4.77% 67,778.55 36.211,872 7 10 26Pitt

Pitt Greene 4.33% 67,488.09 1,872 36.05 7 10 26

0.15% 2,021.06 1.081,872 0 0 3Polk

2.80% 8,330.73 4.451,872 1 2 5Randolph

0.07% 4,866.24 2.601,872 1 0 6Richmond

0.52% 12,282.98 6.561,872 2 0 9Robeson

-0.29% 13,358.90 7.141,872 1 0 9Rockingham

-0.10% 20,058.95 10.721,872 2 3 8Rowan

2.80% 6,805.36 3.641,872 0 0 5Rutherford

1.46% 4,422.46 2.361,872 0 0 8Sampson

-5.45% 7,803.57 4.171,872 1 0 5Scotland

2.55% 5,079.31 2.711,872 1 0 5Stanly

1.47% 645.38 0.341,872 0 2 2Stokes

-0.22% 13,394.81 7.161,872 2 0 9Surry

2.73% 4,431.85 2.371,872 0 0 4Transylvania

6.71% 15,782.51 8.431,872 0 2 6Union

1.33% 5,878.92 3.141,872 0 0 5Vance

0.05% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Warren

Vance Warren 0.93% 5,855.71 1,872 3.13 0 0 5

8.33% 166,364.73 88.871,872 12 17 64Wake

-1.31% 405.62 0.221,872 0 0 2Washington

5.78% 8,416.01 4.501,872 1 0 7Watauga

2.61% 20,423.84 10.911,872 1 2 10Wayne

1.55% 7,023.23 3.751,872 1 1 4Wilkes

3.68% 11,605.07 6.201,872 1 0 9Wilson

0.78% 559.30 0.301,872 0 0 2Yadkin

162 248 885State Total

Draft for 5/30/2012 State Health Coordinating Council Meeting; updated 5/22/2012.  Macon County operating rooms included.
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0 0 0 0 0.00Camden 0

0 0 0 0 0.00Currituck 0

0 0 0 0 0.00Gates 0

-2 0 0 8 -2.74Pasquotank 0

0 0 0 0 0.00Perquimans 0

Pasq-Cam-Cur-Gat-Perq -2 0 0 8 -2.76 0

0 0 0 2 -1.71Pender 0

0 0 0 0 0.00Caswell 0

-1 0 0 4 -1.92Person 0

Person Caswell -1 0 0 4 -1.95 0

0 0 0 0 0.00Greene 0

-4 1 0 38 -1.79Pitt 0

Pitt Greene -4 1 0 38 -1.95 0

0 0 0 3 -1.92Polk 0

-1 0 0 7 -2.55Randolph 0

-1 0 0 6 -3.40Richmond 0

-1 0 4 14 -7.44Robeson 0

-1 0 0 9 -1.86Rockingham 0

-2 0 0 11 -0.28Rowan 0

0 0 0 5 -1.36Rutherford 0

0 0 0 8 -5.64Sampson 0

-1 0 0 5 -0.83Scotland 0

-1 0 0 5 -2.29Stanly 0

0 0 0 4 -3.66Stokes 0

-2 0 0 9 -1.84Surry 0

0 0 0 4 -1.63Transylvania 0

0 0 1 9 -0.57Union 0

0 0 0 5 -1.86Vance 0

0 0 0 0 0.00Warren 0

Vance Warren 0 0 0 5 -1.87 0

-8 1 13 97 -8.13Wake 0

0 0 0 2 -1.78Washington 0

-1 0 0 7 -2.50Watauga 0

-1 0 1 13 -2.09Wayne 0

-1 0 0 5 -1.25Wilkes 0

-1 0 0 9 -2.80Wilson 0

0 0 0 2 -1.70Yadkin 0

State Total -92 10 51 1,245 1

Draft for 5/30/2012 State Health Coordinating Council Meeting; updated 5/22/2012.  Macon County operating rooms included.


